# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5232156

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the COUNTRY OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 046784 Frame 0102. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECT COUNTRY OF ASSIGNEE IS SWITZERLAND.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
STEFANO CARRIERO	11/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL NW
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND
Postal Code:	6052

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265665

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

**Fax Number:** (215)568-3439

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com
Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET

Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	110748.000034 / IP1800US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	FAITH A. POORE
SIGNATURE:	/Faith A. Poore/
DATE SIGNED:	11/12/2018

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Assignment\_Corrected\_executed#page1.tif source=Assignment\_Corrected\_executed#page2.tif source=Assignment\_Corrected\_executed#page3.tif source=Assignment\_Corrected\_executed#page4.tif

PATENT 505185387 REEL: 047499 FRAME: 0692



### **United States Patent and Trademark Office**

Home | Site Index | Search | Guides | Contacts | eBusiness | eBiz alerts | News | Help



### Electronic Patent Assignment System

# **Confirmation Receipt**

Your assignment has been received by the USPTO. The coversheet of the assignment is displayed below:

### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA		
No	Execution Date	

·	
Name	Execution Date
STEFANO CARRIERO	11/21/2011

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	INVENTIO AG
Street Address:	SEESTRASSE 55
City:	HERGISWIL NW
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS Switzerland
Postal Code:	6052

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13265665

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(215)568-3439

Phone:

2155683100

Email: assignments@woodcock.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Correspondent Name: BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP Address Line 1: 2929 ARCH STREET Address Line 2: 12TH FLOOR, CIRA CENTRE Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19104 ATTORNEY DOCKET 110748.000034 / IP1800US NUMBER: NAME OF SUBMITTER: FAITH A. POORE Signature: /Faith A. Poore/ Date: 09/05/2018 Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment\_executed\_Carriero#page1.tif source=Assignment\_executed\_Carriero#page2.tif RECEIPT INFORMATION EPAS ID: PAT5124228 09/05/2018 Receipt Date:

# Return to home page

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | eBUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, I, Stefano CARRIERO, a citizen of Italy having an address of Feldhoflistrasse 7, CH-6208 Oberkirch, Switzerland (hereinafter the ASSIGNOR), am the inventor of a new invention entitled COMMUNICATION WITH AN ELEVATOR SYSTEM (hereinafter the INVENTION) and am the applicant in a United States patent application of the same title, filed on 21 October 2011, and having Application Number 13/265,665, and being a National Stage application of International Patent Application Number PCT/EP2010/055236, filed 21 April 2010, which claims priority to European Patent Application Number 09158679.2, filed 24 April 2009 (hereinafter the PATENT APPLICATION), relating to said INVENTION, and

WHEREAS, Inventio AG, a corporation organized under the laws of Switzerland and having an address of Seestrasse 55, 6052 Hergiswil NW, Switzerland (hereinafter the ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION and the PATENT APPLICATION including any and all worldwide rights, and to any and all Patents issuing therefrom, and to all improvements thereof, including any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property (hereinafter the PATENT RIGHTS).

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one (\$1.00) dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Stefano CARRIERO, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Inventio AG, the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS, the same to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, for its own use and for the use of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which the aforementioned PATENT RIGHTS are or may be granted, as fully and entirely as if the same would have been held by me, had this assignment and sale not been made.

FURTHER, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer its rights to sue and collect damages for any past or present infringement with respect to said PATENT RIGHTS.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge but at the expense of said ASSIGNEE, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal and reissue patent applications; execute all documents and other papers necessary to perfect title, and generally do everything possible for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at (place) Ebikon, this 21 day of November, 2011.

Inventor:

Stefano CARRIERO

3001-112

2 of 2